

Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer's Name: Lascar Electronics Limited

Manufacturer's Address: Module House, Whiteparish Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP5 2SJ United Kingdom

Declares that the Product:

SGD 43-A DK+ SGD 70-A DK+

Conforms to the following standards:

Ø

Restriction Of Hazardous Substances recast (RoHS2): 2011/65/EU

> The SGD 43-A DK+ is supplied with an SGD 43-A display. Read SGD 43-A declaration of conformity for applicable standards.

> > Sean Wigmore Director

9th August 2016 Issue 2

Lascar Electronics Limited, Module House, Whiteparish, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP5 2SJ UK Tel: +44 (0)1794 884 567 E-mail: technical@lascar.co.uk Website: www.lascarelectronics.com